

TS -36/2023 (36/2023)
Present: Smt. Jyotshna Roy.
Ld. Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.) Bishnupur
J/O Code:WB - 00933

Order No. 12 Dt. 06.07.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of defdt no. 1 and 2 and exp hearing.

Plaintiff files hazira. SR of Defdt no. 1 and 2 are returned after service. But not appeared till date. Hence the suit shall run exparte against the defdts.

The case is adjourned.

Fix. 22-11-2024 for exparte hearing against all the defdts.

Let the effect of Ad interim order be extended till date.

Dictated & Corrected by me
Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur