

TS 36/2023 (36/2023)
Present: Sri Tanumoy Karmakar.
Ld. Astt. Sessions Judge, Bishnupur
J/O Code:WB - 01209

Order no. 14 Dated 07.01.2025

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of temporary injunction.

Plaintiff files hazira. No step is taken by the defdts.

Application of temporary injunction is allowed as exparte.

**Accordingly the Ad-interim order of injunction passed by this Court vide order no. 2
dt. 11.04.2023 made absolute.**

The case is adjourned today.

Fix. 06.03.2025 For *exparte hearing*.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur