

Title Suit No. 36 of 2023

CIS No. 36 of 2023

CNR No. WBBK07-000111-2023

Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 21

Dated 02-06-2026

Today is fixed for *ex parte* hearing of the suit.

Memorandum of appearance filed by plaintiffs.

Today Ld. Counsel on behalf of the plaintiffs filed one application under Order 6 Rule 17 of the CPC supported by an affidavit.

However, the said application has been not-pressed by the Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.

Accordingly, the application filed by plaintiffs under Section 151 of CPC is hereby disposed of being not-pressed.

Fix **23-07-2026** for *ex parte* hearing of the suit.

Update CIS forthwith.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur